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DDD Community Services Structure 
 

Seth Bassion Director, Community Care Waiver (CCW) 
Case Management 

All CCW cases statewide, DDD-
funded residential settings, 
SDDS, POC, CCRs  

609.292.0017 Seth.Bassion@dhs.state.nj.us 

Greg Motchnik 
 

Assistant Director, CCW Case Management 
Trenton Office 

CCW cases, Self-Directed Day 
Services (SDDS), contracted 
support coordination 

609.292.1615 Greg.Motchnik@dhs.state.nj.us 

Cliff VonSternberg 
 

Assistant Director, CCW Case Management 
Mays Landing Office 

CCW cases 
 

609.476.5236 Cliff.VonSternberg@dhs.state.nj.us 

Debra Wagner Assistant Director, CCW Case Management 
Paterson Office 

CCW cases 
 

973.279.5068 Debra.Wagner@dhs.state.nj.us 

Mary Giorlando Assistant Director, CCW Case Management 
Flanders Office 

CCW cases, Purchase of Care 
(POC) 

973.927.2681 Mary.Giorlando@dhs.state.nj.us 

Mike Biglin Director, Community Care Residences  All CCRs statewide 609.476.5202 Michael.Biglin@dhs.state.nj.us 

Mariana Pietrunti Director, Supports Program Ready Case 
Management and Provider Performance 

All non-CCW cases and provider 
issues statewide, Support 
Coordination (SC) 

973.927.2606 Mariana.Pietrunti@dhs.state.nj.us 

Cheryl Betz 
 

Director, Support Coordination (SC) All fee-for-service SC Agencies 
and SC Unit staff 

973.927.2662 Cheryl.Betz@dhs.state.nj.us 

Debra Burke Director, Supports Program Ready Case 
Management and Family Support Services 

All non-CCW cases moving to 
Support Coordination, statewide 
Family Support services 

609.292.0271 Debra.Burke@dhs.state.nj.us 

Wendy Yosco Director, Provider Performance and 
Monitoring 

Management of systemic 
provider issues, new provider 
recruitment and enrollment 

973.648.3515 Wendy.Yosco@dhs.state.nj.us 
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